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STRADBROKE CUP
MYSTERY SCOUT CAMP
PROGRAM
THURSDAY

Troops arriving must check in and a site will be allocated.

FRIDAY

Set up camp

Visit from assessors
10:30am - Patrol Leaders Meeting
3:30pm - Leaders Meeting
7:30pm - Patrol Leaders Meeting

Book in for Activities

SATURDAY

Assessing and Activities begin

7:30pm — Movie



SUNDAY

9:00am — Scouts Own
Assessing and Activities continue
8:30pm - Frat Tent

10:00pm — Leader Supper

MONDAY

10:00am - Patrol Leaders Meeting

1:30pm - Final parade and presentations



Patrol Members Details

(One for every scout attending)

Date details were taken 21/3/2003
Scouts Name:

Address:

Date of birth: 31/10/1999 Age:

Name of parents or Guardian:

Medical Conditions:

Medication:
Scout rank:

Scout Registration No:

Stradbroke cup rank:

Home Phone Number:

Emergency Contacts

1/ Name: Terri Ball

Relationship: Grandmother

Phone Number: 0355555556

Crystal Ball

7 Silly Lane

12.5

Red Ball & Deb Ball
None known

None

Assistant Patrol Leader
1515151

Patrol Leader

03 55555555
2/ Name: Carl Arm
Relationship: Family Friend

Phone Number: 0400000000




Clean UP and Rubbish Disposal

1. Wash dishes after use.

2. Set table before breakfast, lunch & tea. (Remember a table cloth and to wipe
the table before and after meals)

Clear tables after meals.

Empty rubbish bins.

3
4
5. Empty wet waste.
6 Hang tea towels out to dry.
7

Wipe downs sink, stove and bench tops.

Cooking and Food Storage

1. Cook and prepare all meals for the day.

2. Dispose of all left over food scraps correctly.

3. REefill fresh water containers.

4. Check ice & fresh food supplies. Order if needed.

5. Warn the P.L. before something runs out. (As orders have to be in the day
before)

6. Make sure there is enough gas in the bottles.

7. Make sure Q-store is clean & tidy.

8. Make sure fire buckets are full and all safety equipment is correct.

Personal Duties

1. Make sure that your tent is brailed daily and sleeping bag is aired daily.
2. Make sure that wet gears (towels) are hung out to dry.

3. Make sure that tents are kept neat and clean.

4. Shower and brush teeth daily.

5. Wash hands and face before meals.

6. Tidy the campsite daily.

7. Make yourself look clean and presentable daily.



Day 1 Good Friday (23 of April)

Daily Schedule Times Meetings & Receptions

Depart hall 4:00pm Thursday Patrol Leaders registration 9:00am
Breakfast 7:30am/8:30am Patrol Leaders meeting 7:00pm
Lunch 12:00pm/2:00pm

Dinner 5:30pm/7:00pm Weather & other notes

Sweets 7:15pm/7:30pm - o e
Supper 9:00pm/9:15pm

Lights Out 10:00pm/10:30pm

Menu

Breakfast: Hot cross buns (hot cross buns, marg, jam)
Morning tea: (cake, cordial, biscuits, fruit)
Lunch: Jaffels (ham, cheese, tomato, marg, bread)
Afternoon tea: (cakes, cordial, biscuits, and fruit)

Dinner: Fish curry (fish fillets, carrots, curry paste, capsicum, ginger, garlic, oil,
coconut milk, lime, rice)

Sweets: Dish water crumble (custard, tinned fruit, crushed ANZAC biscuits)

Supper: (milo, sweet biscuits)

(EVERYONE CLEANS THE CAMPSITE EVERYDAY!)
Clean Up and Rubbish Disposal: Michael, Tim, Crystal

Cooking and Food Storage: Chloe, Jack, Nathan




Day 2

Saturday (24" of April)

Daily Schedule

Wake Up
Breakfast
Lunch
Dinner
Sweets
Supper

Lights Out

Times

6:45am
7:30am/8:30am
12:00pm/2:00pm
5:30pm/7:00pm
7:15pm/7:30pm
9:00pm/9:15pm

10:00pm/10:30pm

Meetings & Receptions
Assessing and activities begin

Movie 7:30pm

Weather & other notes

330 1g@ clouds and sun

Breakfast: Bacon & Eggs with grilled vegetables (Bacon, eggs, oil, bread,
vegetables)

Morning tea: (cake, cordial, biscuits, fruit)

Lunch: Mini Pizza’s (Yoghurt, plain flour, tomato paste, ham, cheese etc.)

Afternoon tea: (cakes, cordial, biscuits, and fruit)

Dinner: Mixed Grill (Mixed BBQ pack, coleslaw mix, sauce, onions, Vegetables)

Sweets: Camp Toffee apples (Apples, Sugar & Cinnamon)

Supper: (milo, sweet biscuits)

(EVERYONE CLEANS THE CAMPSITE EVERYDAY!)

Clean Up and Rubbish Disposal:

Cooking and Food Storage:

Chloe, Jack, Nathan

Michael, Tim, Crystal




Day 3 Sunday (25 of April)

Daily Schedule Times Meetings & Receptions
Wake Up 6:45am Scouts Own 9:00am

Breakfast 7:30am/8:30am Assessing and activities continue
Lunch 12:00pm/2:00pm Frat Tent 8:30pm

Dinner 5:30pm/7:00pm

Sweets 7:15pm/7:30pm

Supper 9:00pm/9:15pm Weather & other notes
Lights Out 10:00pm/10:30pm 16° 40 nat! rain

Menu

Breakfast: Pancakes with berry’s (pancake mix, oil, dried berry’s maple syrup)
Morning tea: (cake, cordial, biscuits, fruit)
Lunch: Toasted sandwiches (bread, cheese, vegemite)
Afternoon tea: (cakes, cordial, biscuits, and fruit)
Dinner: Ham steaks & Salad (Ham steaks, pineapple, margarine, salad)

Sweets: Chocolate Mousse with cream and fruit (Instant moose, milk, cream,
sugar, tinned fruit)

Supper: (milo, sweet biscuits)

(EVERYONE CLEANS THE CAMPSITE EVERYDAY!)

Clean Up and Rubbish Disposal: Michael, Tim, Crystal

Cooking and Food Storage: Chloe, Jack, Nathan




Day 4 Monday (26 of April)

Daily Schedule Times Meetings & Receptions
Wake Up 6:45am Patrol Leaders meeting 10:00am
Breakfast 7:30am/8:30am Closing Parade 1:30pm
Lunch 12:00pm/2:00pm
Pack up and head home Weather & other notes
1se g mostly cloudy

Menu

Breakfast: Hodgepodge (Grill leftover vegetables and meat. Then crack eggs into
the frying pan in between the meat and vegetables to create a breakfast frittata)

Morning tea: (cake, cordial, biscuits, fruit)

Lunch: Spanish omelet (Eggs, bacon, capsicum, spinach etc.

(EVERYONE CLEANS THE CAMPSITE EVERYDAY!)
Clean Up and Rubbish Disposal: Chloe, Jack, Nathan

Cooking and Food Storage: Michael, Tim, Crystal




Ration List

This is a list of all items purchased for Stradbroke.

16 Hot Cross Buns 50|0m Olive Qil
1Kg Margarine 12|5m Tomato Paste
4Lt Cordial 2 BBQ Packs
4 Pkt Biscuits 1 Tomato Sauce
4kg Apples 1 Coleslaw Mix
500g Rice 1 Mayonnaise
6 Loaves of Bread 1 Red Curry Paste
7509 Ham 3pkt Marshmallows
1kg Cheese 1 Cooking Spray
6 Tomatoes 30m Foil
5 Flake fillets 2 Bottle Pancake Mix
5 Carrots 6Lt Long Life Milk
5009 Peas 1 Garbage Bag Roll
6 Potatoes 1 Detergent Bottle
2Lt Custard 1pkt Scourer
3 Tinned Fruit 1pkt Chux Cloths
1kg Milo 2 Cakes
1 Bottle Maple Syrup
1 Small Vegemite
12 Ham Steaks IF ANY THING ELSE IS
1/2 Pineapple BOUGHT PLEASE WRITE IT
1 Lettuce DOWN IN THE SPACE
1 Tub Tomatoes BELOW!
1 Capsicum
2 Cucumbers
1 Celery
1 Salad Dressing
3 Choc Moose Mix
250m
| Cream
2pkt Choc Chips
1kg Bacon
24 Eggs




Equipment List

This is a list of all equipment brought to Stradbroke.

Patrol First aid kit

Garbage bins & bags

@)
x

Steel wool

Detergent

Sink / draining board & legs

Tables and trestles

Water containers

bench seats

Up to date gas cylinders

Gas stove

Gas light?

Coleman battery lanterns

Pots and pans set

Cooking utensils set

Boxes Matches

Auto tents sets (complete)

Tent pole sets & Peg Sets

Continental tent set (complete)

Cooking Fly & poles, pegs, guys

Tarps

(5) Tea towels

6 Washcloths

3 Spare Gas Mantles

2 Shovel

2 Bow saw
20m | Hay band

2 Spare tent poles

1 Laundry detergent

2 Clothes line

1 Wet waste bucket set
40m | Orange webbing (boundary)

1 BBQ + drip tins

2 Esky

2 Hand Soap in stocking

1 Hand washing sink

1 Fly netting

3 Table cloths plastic + clips

1 Dilly bag hanger

3 Jaffle Irons

NN 2w W =N a2 RN WA= |T N =

Patrol Box (complete)

Poles & Rope for gadgets.

Lashing poles

Lashing ropes

Spare Guy ropes

Spare Pegs

Mallet

Hammer

Star pickets

IF ANY THING ELSE IS
INCLUDED PLEASE WRITE
IT DOWN IN THE SPACE

BELOW!

Hessian sheets

Hot plates

Chopping boards

Patrol Sign

Troop flag
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Fire buckets







